Humana

Kurt J. Hilzinger Joins Humana Inc. Board of Directors

July 10, 2003

LOUISVILLE, Ky., July 10 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Humana Inc. (NYSE: HUM) announced today that Kurt J. Hilzinger, president and chief operating officer of AmerisourceBergen, has been appointed to the company's Board of Directors. With Hilzinger, age 43, Humana's board now includes eight directors, seven of whom are not part of the company's management team.

(Logo: NewsCom: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20030425/HUMANALOGO)

AmerisourceBergen is a pharmaceutical services company dedicated solely to the pharmaceutical supply chain by marketing its pharmaceutical products and services to hospital systems, alternate care customers, independent community pharmacies, and regional drugstore and food merchandising chains. Hilzinger has been with AmerisourceBergen and its predecessor corporation, AmeriSource Corporation, in executive and senior executive positions since 1991. He is a certified public accountant.

"Kurt is a dynamic addition and we are pleased to have him join our team of directors," said David A. Jones, chairman of the board for Humana. "His operational experience and financial perspective in the healthcare sector will be valuable to both Humana's Board of Directors and shareholders."

Humana Inc., headquartered in Louisville, Ky., is one of the nation's largest publicly traded health benefits companies, with approximately 6.6 million medical members located primarily in 18 states and Puerto Rico. Humana offers coordinated health insurance coverage and related services - through traditional and Internet-based plans - to employer groups, government- sponsored plans and individuals.

More information regarding Humana is available via the Internet at www.humana.com, including online copies of:

- * Annual report to stockholders;
- * Securities and Exchange Commission filings;
- * Most recent investor presentation;
- * Quarterly earnings press releases;
- * Audio archive of the most recent earnings release conference call;
- * Calendar of events (includes upcoming earnings conference call dates and related access number, and planned participation in investor conferences).

SOURCE Humana Inc.

CONTACT: Tom Noland, Humana Corporate Communications, +1-502-580-3674, or e-mail, Tnoland@humana.com, or Regina Nethery, Humana Investor Relations, +1-502-580-3644, or e-mail, Rnethery@humana.com/